505086805 09/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5133563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALI MESGARANI	09/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORZA SILICON CORPORATION
Street Address:	2947 BRADLEY STREET, SUITE 130
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9521342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mberman@mountainip.com

Correspondent Name: FORZA SILICON CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 2947 BRADLEY STREET, SUITE 130
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORZ010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW BERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Berman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ali_patent_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505086805 REEL: 046833 FRAME: 0449

Attorney Docket Number FORZ010NP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For purposes of this assignment, Ali Mesgarani, having an address at	952 S San Tomas Aquino Rd
Campbell, CA 95008	will hereafter be referred to as "Assignor."
For purposes of this assignment, Forza Silicon Corporation, having its consulted 130, Pasadena CA 91107, will hereafter be referred to as "Assigned	
For purposes of this agreement: United States Patent Number 9,521,342, entitled "Amplifier Sharing T in CMOS Image Sensors," issued December 13, 2016 (Docket Number	
will hereafter be referred to as the "Patent Rights."	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby as transfers to Assignee, and the successors, assigns and legal representative title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and its territorial possessions.	es of the Assignee all (100%) of Assignor's right
the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patent Rights, any ar	nd all improvements to such inventions;
the Patent Rights, as well as any legal equivalent thereof in a for to the Patent Rights, and, in and to any continuation, division, USC 111(a) or substitute of the Patent Rights, and in and to ar including reissues, reexaminations or extensions of such issued	continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 my and all patents issuing from the Patent Rights.
all rights in the Patent Rights and inventions (including improunder all international conventions for the protection of industria	
Assignor hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumber which would conflict with this assignment.	brance has been or will be made or entered into
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the p counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such furt Rights and applications or patents based thereon; and (c) perform such obtain or maintain the Patent Rights and applications or patents based t	her papers required for prosecution of the Patent rother acts as Assignor lawfully may request to
Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office Rights, and any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof to Assignce	
Executed this 6 day of September 2018	
Signature of Assignor Ali Mesgarani	

PATENT REEL: 046833 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 09/11/2018